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The Grid

A working draft of Council Meeting Agendas

March 19, 2019 Councilmembers Absent: Walsh

Updated 3/15/2019
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Pre-Meeting: Distribution of March 5 Executive Session Minutes - Donation

Establish April 2, 2019 as Public Hearing Date for Consideration of an
Annexation and Plat a portion of a previously abandoned WYDOT right-of-way
located, and in the SE1/4SW1/4 of Section 18, Township 33 North, Range 79
West, 6th P.M., Natrona County Wyoming a vacation and replat of Lot 1,
McNamara Heights Addition, to create the West Casper Commerce Center
Addition, comprising 1.68 acres, more or less, generally located at the north
east corner of CY Avenue and South West Wyoming Boulevard; and
consideration of a request to establish the zoning as C-2 (General Business).

Establish April 2, 2019 as the Public Hearing Date for the Fiscal Year 2019
Budget Amendment #2.

Establish April 2, 2019 as the Public Hearing date for a transfer of Location for
Retail Liquor License No. 21, from Modern Electric Co, d/b/a Wyoming
Bootlegger Liquor, Located at 240 & 242 West 1st Street to Modern Electric
Co, d/b/a Wyoming Bootlegger Liquor, Located at 100 North Ash.

Establish May 21, 2019 as Public Hearing Date for Consideration of
Annexation Compliance with Title 15, Chapter 1, Article 4 of the Wyoming
State Statutes to Determine if the Annexation of the West Casper Commerce
Center Addition Complies with W.S. 15-1-402. 1. Resolution 2. Third
Reading Ordinance Approving Annexation, and Zoning of the West Casper
Commerce Center Addition.

Ordinance Amending Chapter 10.60 of the Casper Municipal Code -
Abandoned Vehicles. 3rd Reading

Adopting and Approving the Right-of-Way Small Wireless Facility
Implementation Cost Study and Fee Structure Development Report; and, the
Small Wireless Facilities Recommended Requirements. 3rd Reading

Vacation and Replat of Cabin Creek Estates No. 3, Lot 1, and Plat of a Portion
of the Paradise Valley Golf Course, to Create Cabin Creek No. 4, Comprising
0.22-Acres, More or Less, Located on the West Side of Fairway Drive. 2nd
Reading

Authorizing an Agreement with Casper Electric, Inc., in the Amount of
$68,120, for the Parking Structure Lighting Upgrades Project.

Authorizing an Agreement with Wayne Coleman Construction, Inc., in the
Amount of $283,520, for the 2019 CPU Asphalt Repair Project.
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Authorizing an Agreement with 71 Construction, in the Amount of $80,800, for
the CRL Sanitary Sewer Improvements Project.

Authorizing a Contract for Professional Services with Civil Engineering
Professionals, Inc. in the Amount of $50,000, for the Interstate 25 & Casper
Marginal Beautification Project.

Authorizing an Agreement with Transmission Distribution Service, LLC, DBA
TDS Construction, in the Amount of $387,508.86 for the Verda James
Pedestrian Overpass Project.

Renaming Parkway Plaza Drive to West E Street, Located in the Liberty
Addition, and Authorizing and Directing the Resolution to be Recorded in the
Office of the Natrona County Clerk.

Authorizing a Contract Between the City of Casper and the Natrona County
Travel and Tourism Council for Group Ticket Sales to the College Nationals
Final Rodeo.

Authorizing Change Order No. 1 with Treto Construction, LLC, in the Amount
of $132,215.44, for the Midwest Avenue Reconstruction Elm Street to David
Street Project.

Authorizing the Appointment of Andrea Covert to the Leisure Services
Advisory Board.

Rejecting the Bid for the Casper Regional Landfill Equipment GPS Project.

Authorizing the Discharge of $15,496.55 Uncollectible Accounts Receivable
Balances, Aged between the Date of October 2, 2013 and December 31, 2013,
Including More Recent Estate Liquidations and Bankruptcies.

Authorizing the Purchase of Six (6) Zoll X Series Cardiac Monitors for Use by
the Fire-EMS Department and in the Total Amount of $196,449.81.

Application for Taxicab Company License for Oil City Cabs, Located at 3030
East 5th Street.

Authorizing the Appointment of Councilman Bates to the Historic Preservation
Commission.

Executive Session - Property Acquisition and Property Disposition




The Grid

A working draft of Council Meeting Agendas

Updated 3/15/2019

March 26, 2019 Councilmembers Absent:
Work Session Meeting Agenda Items Recommendation A;lfnt:eed I;fril N
Recommendations = Information Only, Move Forward for Approval, Direction Requested

Council Meeting Follow-up 10 min | 4:30

Capital Budget Review (Tom Pitlick) Direction Requested | 30 min | 4:40

Budget Amendments (Tom Pitlick) Move Forward for 30 min | 5:10
Approval

Casper Events Center Audit (Tom Pitlick) Information Only 20 min | 5:40

Community Promotion Funding Direction Requested | 20 min | 6:00

Council Cell Phone Discussion (Tracey Belser, Wallace Trembath) Direction Requested | 30 min | 6:20

Council Goals

Agenda Setting 20 min | 6:50

Legislative Review 10 min | 7:10

Council Around the Table 10 min | 7:20
Approximate Ending Time:| 7:30

April 2, 2019 Councilmembers Absent:
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Establish the Public Hearing Date for a New Distillery Satellite Liquor License
No. 1 for Backwards Distilling Company, LLC, d/b/a Backwards Distilling
Company Satellite, Located at 214 South Wolcott.

Annexation and Plat a portion of a previously abandoned WYDOT right-of-way
located, and in the SE1/4SW1/4 of Section 18, Township 33 North, Range 79
West, 6th P.M., Natrona County Wyoming a vacation and replat of Lot 1,
McNamara Heights Addition, to create the West Casper Commerce Center
Addition, comprising 1.68 acres, more or less, generally located at the north
east corner of CY Avenue and South West Wyoming Boulevard; and
consideration of a request to establish the zoning as C-2 (General Business).
Public Hearing/First Reading

Transfer of Location for Retail Liquor License No. 21, from Modern Electric
Co, d/b/a Wyoming Bootlegger Liquor, Located at 240 & 242 West 1st Street
to Modern Electric Co, d/b/a Wyoming Bootlegger Liquor, Located at 100
North Ash.

Fiscal Year 2019 Budget Amendment #2.
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Vacation and Replat of Cabin Creek Estates No. 3, Lot 1, and Plat of a Portion
of the Paradise Valley Golf Course, to Create Cabin Creek No. 4, Comprising N
0.22-Acres, More or Less, Located on the West Side of Fairway Drive. 3rd
Reading
Contract with CAEDA C
Health Fund Guideline C
April 9, 2019 Councilmembers Absent:
. . . Allotted | Begin
Work Session Meeting Agenda Items Recommendation ) -©
Time | Time
Recommendations = Information Only, Move Forward for Approval, Direction Requested
Council Meeting Follow-up 10 min | 4:30
Sidewalk Cafés Direction Requested | 30 min | 4:40
Annexation Recommendation Move Forward for 30 min | 5:10
Approval
Park Fees Resolution Move Forward for 30 min | 5:40
Approval
Agenda Setting 20 min | 6:00
Legislative Review 10 min | 6:10
Council Around the Table 10 min | 6:20
Approximate Ending Time:| 6:30

April 16, 2019 Councilmembers Absent:

Regular Council Meeting Agenda Items

Ordinances

Hearing
Public
Hearing

Resolutions

Minute
Action

C = Item is on Consent N = Item is

s |Est. Public

o
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o
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New Distillery Satellite Liquor License No. 1 for Backwards Distilling
Company, LLC, d/b/a Backwards Distilling Company Satellite, Located at 214
South Wolcott.

Annexation and Plat a portion of a previously abandoned WYDOT right-of-way
located, and in the SE1/4SW1/4 of Section 18, Township 33 North, Range 79
West, 6th P.M., Natrona County Wyoming a vacation and replat of Lot 1,
McNamara Heights Addition, to create the West Casper Commerce Center
Addition, comprising 1.68 acres, more or less, generally located at the north
east corner of CY Avenue and South West Wyoming Boulevard; and
consideration of a request to establish the zoning as C-2 (General Business).
2nd Reading
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April 23, 2019 Councilmembers Absent:

. . . Allotted | Begin
Work Session Meeting Agenda Items Recommendation . -
Time | Time

Recommendations = Information Only, Move Forward for Approval, Direction Requested

Council Meeting Follow-up 4:30
Agenda Setting 20 min
Legislative Review 10 min
Council Around the Table 10 min

Approximate Ending Time:

May 7, 2019 Councilmembers Absent:

Est. Public
Hearing
Public
Hearing
Ordinances
Resolutions
Minute
Action

Regular Council Meeting Agenda Items

C = Item is on Consent N = Item is not on Consent




Proposed Work Session Agenda Items

Item Proposed Date | Estimated Time Notes
Downtown Parking Study 45 min
Implementation
Goodstein Lot Lease (Long Term
Plan)
Property Code Revisions 40 min Anytime after March 2019
Parking on the Parkways 30 min Anytime after January 2019
David Street Station 501(c)(3) 30 min Anytime after January 2019
Sidewalk Cafés 30 min Anytime after January 2019
Historic Preservation & Building 40 min
Codes (example - Marvin Piel's
property)
Code of Ethics 40 min

Staff Suggested Items:

Sign Code Revisions 60 min Anytime after April 2019
Annexation Recommendation April 9, 2019 30 min
Council Resolution Regarding Tow
Fees 15 min
Park Fees Resolution April 9, 2019 30 min
Limo Amendment?
Trail Project Options
Small Trailer Parking 10 min

Future Council Items

(May 21, 2019) Public Hearing Date for Consideration of Annexation Compliance with Title 15, Chapter
1, Article 4 of the Wyoming State Statutes to Determine if the Annexation of the West Casper Commerce
Center Addition Complies with W.S. 15-1-402.

1. Resolution.

2. Third reading Ordinance Approving Annexation, and Zoning of the West Casper Commerce Center
Addition.

Executive Session Topic - Employee Evaluations

Future Budget Items

May 21-22 — Council Budget Review Sessions

June 4" — Set Public Hearing date of June 18" for adoption of FY 20 budget

June 18" — Public Hearing on FY 20 proposed budget

June 18" - Consideration/Adoption of FY 20 Budget
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DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Board Meeting
Wednesday, March 13, 2019
11:30AM — 12:30PM

AGENDA

L Establish Quorum and Call Meeting to Order J. True

IL. Public Comments

111 City Report C.Powell
A) Charlie Powell
B) Liz Becher

V. Approval of January 2019 Board Minutes J. True

V. Financials (DDA, PG, David Street Station)
A) January/Feb 2019 Reports N.Grooms
B) Feb/March 2019 Payments N.Grooms
C) Motion to Approve Financials

VL Director’s Report K.Hawley

VIL Committee Reports
A) Executive Committee J. True
B) MARCOM Committee S.Houck
C) David Street Station J.Landess
D) Finance Committee N.Grooms
E) Infrastructure T.Schenk
F) Governance W.Reese

VIII.  Executive Session (if needed)

VIX. Action Items

X. Adjourn

Next Meeting May 8, 2019

Note: Board members wishing to discuss confidential information should request all other board members to hold the information in
confidence



Downtown Development Authority
Board Meeting Minutes
1/9/19
11:30 a.m.

I. Call Meetingto Order
Present:Jenn True, Nicholas Grooms, Trudi Holthouse, Shawn Houck, Brandon Daigle, Will Reese, Charlie Powell,

Sona Rummel, Pete Fazio; Kevin Hawley, Jackie Landess, Julie Schmitt, LizBecher,
Excused: Critter Murray, Tim Schenk
Guests: Jeremy Jones, Jenny Hunter, Cathy Edwards

Il. PublicComments: -
e JeremyJones (Director 1224 Club) learning about services provided to all of Casper
e JennyHunter (Memberof 1224 Club) and J.R. Hunt for Life -trying to establish greaterimpactin
community/ hosted Health Care Festival at DSS
e CathyEdwards (DCBA Vice President) discussed communication and partnership opportunities with DDA

lll. City Report:
A. Charlie Powell:
e Nothingtoreport
B. Liz Becher:
e Goalsfor the year Mid-West St. reconstruction —started weekly meeting this week, had good attendance

Putting up decorative lights along west side of ash street from Yellowstone to Midwest
e Capital Improvements —updates to wayfinding & trails. Jenn and Shawn representing at meeting
e CenterStreet Underpass —Updatinglighting and railing afterJuly 2019

IV. Approval of November 2018 Board Meeting Minutes
Motion, Second, Passed (TrudiHolthouse, Nick Grooms) (AllApproved)

V. Financials — Nicholas Grooms

e As we approve the payments, this includes payments for December, including Bonuses

e Moneyfor bonuses pulled from:
o Areas they worked, including parking garage and plaza - Hourly staff
o Allocated from parking garage and general - DDA Administrative & Executive

Approval of December 2018 & January 2019 DDA, DSS & Parking Garage Financial Reports & Payments
Motion, Second, Passed (Pete Fazio, Sonna Rummel) (All Approved)

V1. Director’s Report - Kevin Hawley

e Downtown Salestaxinventory list—includesanyone inourdistrict who hasa salestax ID and collects
receipts. Want a true reflection of spending downtown; need all organizations and companies listed.

e Layout of new consolidated State office building design, they are retaining the Goodstein Lot

e Infrastructure Committee had conversations on where we are going on the development of downtown.
Spoke aboutthe two state office buildings that will be vacated with construction of new state building.
Have had conversation with many state legislatures and very receptiveinto the idea of lookingathow to
work with community to ensure it does not become blight.

e Meetwitha statewide Foundation; spoke about potential for atentative operationalgrant.

e Continuetoexplore optionsforLED Wall sponsorship.

1|Page



e Itwas all hands-on deck with end of holiday season at the ice rink, we anticipate skater numbers decreasing
and while it slows, staff starting to plan the summer events.

e CurrentlyJackie isrunning DSS, HR, Parking Garage and needstotransitionintosupervisorrole. The planis
to have Julie running half marketing and half events and need to hire one more person to pick up other half
of marketingand events.

e Hopingto free up more time with additional staff to focus on writing more grants

e DSS Ice Rink has grossed $50,000 in sales and hosted 7,000 skaters
Pete suggested Intern Program forthe summer, reaching out Career Development programs across the country

VIl. Committee Reports —

A.) Executive Committee —JennTrue
e Executive meetlan.3,2019
e Filedtosetup foundationfor501C3 for David Street Station Foundation. Inthe future it will help us apply
to grants and make clearway to receive donation and more access. Thisis somethingthat we believe will
take 2-3 yearsto implementand grow but we needtolook at longterm sustainability for DSS to truly
succeed.
o Needtokeepbuildingup endowmentand continue fundraising.
e Discussedthe needtostandardize ourdonor agreement. Will work with legal to explore options that
provide necessary coverage for our operations.
B.) MARCOM Committee — Kevin Hawley
e Lookingat waysto reduce spend but maintain high level of marketing performance. Logical optionisto
transition more of these responsibilitiesin house. Julieis currently transitioning to absorb up to 50% in
the coming months.
e Saw success with ourend of yearsolicitation utilizing AMBI services. Look to continue these efforts and
track results.
e Facebookremainsourgreatest marketingand communication asset with over 8,000 active and engaged
followers—number continues to grow weekly and hope to crest 10,000 by summer.
C.) David Street Station —Jackie Landess
e Treedition—purchase a lightin honor of someone, announce namesat Tree Lighting - success
e PreviousEvent
o Grand Opening/TreelLighting—parade started at DSS
o Skate with Santa — Crafts with Habitat for Humanity
o Skate & Cinema Movie Nights —strongresponse
o Mac & Cheese Noon Years—over 1,800 people and the weather was awful.
Trudi suggested fundraising component. 1 ticket to vote, use tickets
e UpcomingEvents
o Princess Skate/Superhero Skate comingup
o TeenNightnextFriday
e Lookingforsponsorfor anotherfree skate day
e StartingSpringand Summerplanning
D.) Finance Committee — Nicholas Grooms
e No additional report
E.) Infrastructure — Brandon Daigle
e Tim Schenk will now be heading committee
e Lookingto future and workingon new plans
F.) Governance—Will Reese
e  Workingon standardized Donor Agreement

Trudisuggested Foundation Source —starting point for Donor Agreements

Comments: N/A

2|Page



Motion to adjourn at approximately 12:45 PM
Motion, Second, Passed (Nicholas Grooms, TrudiHolthouse) (Approved)

Action Items: N/A

Approved by:
Secretary’s Signature: /Date:
Board Member’s Signature: /Date:

3|Page



4:14 PM Casper Downtown Development Authority

03/11/19
Cash Basis

DDA Balance Sheet

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
CHECKING
NOW Acct

Total Checking/Savings

Other Current Assets
Due from Parking Garage

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Payroll Liabilities
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
Opening Bal Equity
Unrestricted Net Assets
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Balance Sheet
As of February 28, 2019

Feb 28, 19

32,998.07
252,274.53
285,272.60

-39,579.54
-39,579.54

245,693.06
245,693.06

4,320.44
4,320.44
4,320.44
4,320.44

382,324.44
-64,622.25
-76,329.57

241,372.62
245,693.06

Page 1 of 6



DDA - P&L

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

Donation - Adopt A Planter

ACCT. INTEREST
ASSESSMENTS
Total Income
Expense
ADMINISTRATIVE
Incentives
Director's Salary

Social Security

Unemployment Insurance

Cell Phone Reimbursement
Total ADMINISTRATIVE
MARKETING-COMMUNICATIONS

Sponsorships/PR

MARKETING-COMMUNICATIONS - Oth
Total MARKETING-COMMUNICATIONS

OPERATIONS

Accountant/Bookkeeper

Dues/Subscriptions
Office Automation
Music Service
Office Equipment
Office Rent
Office Supplies
Total OPERATIONS
Payroll Expenses
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Feb 19

2,000.00
31.87

807.49

2,839.36

0.00
6,250.02
1,150.54

108.35
75.00

7,583.91

27.00
2,418.91
2,445,901

550.00
104.99
129.89
50.00
1,529.38

2,650.00
73.37

5,087.63
8,789.51

23,906.96

-21,067.60

-21,067.60

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
ACCT. INTEREST
ASSESSMENTS
Total Income
Expense
ADMINISTRATIVE
Incentives
Director's Salary

Social Security

Unemployment Insurance

Cell Phone Reimbursement
Total ADMINISTRATIVE
MARKETING-COMMUNICATIONS

Other Projects
PR - Director

MARKETING-COMMUNICATIONS - Ott
Total MARKETING-COMMUNICATIONS

OPERATIONS
Office Automation
Music Service
Office Equipment
Office Rent
Travel
Total OPERATIONS
Payroll Expenses
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income
Other Income/Expense
Other Expense
Bank Service Charge
Total Other Expense
Net Other Income

Net Income

Jan 19

36.48
27,973.29
28,009.77

0.00
6,250.02
1,399.72

172.00
75.00
7,896.74

1,491.00

228.00
1,065.00
2,784.00

131.83
50.00
343.00
2,650.00
387.19
3,562.02
12,047.01
26,289.77
1,720.00

10.00

10.00

-10.00

1,710.00



4:18 PM
03/11/19
Cash Basis

DDA - Budget v Actual

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Donation - Adopt A Planter
ACCT. INTEREST
ASSESSMENTS
Misc.
Total Income
Expense
ADMINISTRATIVE
Payroll Bonuses
Maintenance Staff
Event Coordinator
Marketing Manager
Incentives
Operations Manager Salary
Administrative Services
Contract Employee/Sve
Director's Salary
Performance Incentives

ED Allocation to PKG Garage

Director's Salary - Other
Total Director's Salary
Social Security
Unemployment Insurance
Worker's Compensation
Cell Phone Reimbursement

Total ADMINISTRATIVE

MARKETING-COMMUNICATIONS

Media Expenditures
Other Projects

PR - Director
Recognition Awards
Sponsorships/PR
Strategic Plan

MARKETING-COMMUNICATIONS - C
Total MARKETING-COMMUNICATIONS

OPERATIONS
Employee Development
Repairs/Maintenance
Accountant/Bookkeeper
Board Mtg. Expense
Conference Registration
Copier Maintenance Plan
Dues/Subscriptions
Planters
Graffiti
Insurance/Bonding
Office Automation
Music Service
Office Equipment
Office Rent
Office Supplies
Pigeon Control
Postage
Travel
OPERATIONS - Other
Total OPERATIONS
Payroll Expenses
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income
Other Income/Expense
Other Expense
Bank Service Charge
Total Other Expense
Net Other Income
Net Income

Casper Downtown Development Authority
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

July 2018 through February 2019

TOTAL
Jul 18 Aug 18 Sep 18 Oct 18 Nov 18 Dec 18 Jan 19 Feb 19 Jul '18 - Feb 19 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 100.0%
40.17 36.98 31.80 34.88 30.88 35.42 36.48 31.87 278.48 250.00 28.48 111.39%
3,951.69 0.00 1,189.00 0.00 23585.83 66,488.17 27,973.29 807.49 123,995.47 165,000.00 -41,004.53 75.15%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0%
3,991.86 36.98 1,220.80 34.88 24,116.71 66,523.59 28,009.77 2,839.36 126,773.95 167,250.00 -40,476.05 75.8%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,000.00 -52,000.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 22.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.86 40,000.00 -39,977.14 0.06%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 -48,000.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,100.00 0.00 0.00 13,100.00 6,400.00 6,700.00 204.69%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,000.00 -52,000.00 0.0%
1,771.00 3,476.80 2,781.44 331383 3476.80 1,073.04 0.00 0.00 15,892.91 0.00 15,892.91 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 -4,500.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,400.00 -6,400.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -6,533.36 6,533.36 0.0%
6,250.02 6,250.02 6,250.02 6,250.02  6,250.02  6,250.02  6,250.02 6,250.02 50,000.16 75,000.00 -24,999.84 66.67%
6,250.02 6,250.02 6,250.02 6,250.02 6,250.02  6,250.02  6,250.02 6,250.02 50,000.16 74,866.64 -24,866.48 66.79%
77453 751.94 648.53 786.32 969.18 2,176.40 1,399.72 1,150.54 8,657.16 24,000.00 -15,342.84 36.07%
36.42 33.63 -11.96 32.39 52.81 16.16 172.00 108.35 439.80 3,000.00 -2,560.20 14.66%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%
75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 600.00 900.00 -300.00 66.67%
8,906.97  10,587.39 9,743.03 10,480.42 10,823.81 22690.62 7,896.74 7,583.91 88,712.89 317,666.64 -228,953.75 27.93%
0.00 0.00 2,720.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,720.08 20,000.00 -17,279.92 13.6%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,491.00 0.00 1,491.00 3,000.00 -1,509.00 49.7%
308.70 49.08 0.00 453.12 92.59 0.00 228.00 0.00 1,131.49 3,000.00 -1,868.51 37.72%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  1,000.00 0.00 27.00 1,827.00 7,500.00 -5,673.00 24.36%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00 0.0%
25.00 0.00 0.00 1,068.00 1,068.00 2,688.75 1,065.00 2,418.91 8,333.66 0.00 8,333.66 100.0%
1,133.70 49.08 2,720.08 152112 1,160.59 3,688.75 2,784.00 2,445.91 15,503.23 39,000.00 -23,496.77 39.75%
0.00 0.00 0.00 94.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.00 1,500.00 -1,406.00 6.27%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 325.00 0.00 0.00 385.00 0.00 550.00 1,260.00 2,500.00 -1,240.00 50.4%
0.00 0.00 0.00 25.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.55 750.00 -724.45 3.41%
0.00 0.09 304.91 0.00 395.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 2,400.00 -1,700.00 29.17%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0%
226.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.88 500.00 0.00 104.99 867.85 1,200.00 -332.15 72.32%
4,725.00 0.00 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,525.00 10,000.00 -475.00 95.25%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00 0.0%
129.89 129.89 129.89 131.83 331.86 129.89 131.83 129.89 1,244.97 3,000.00 -1,755.03 41.5%
50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 400.00 600.00 -200.00 66.67%
113.72 53.77 910.82 112470 330512 1,598.98 343.00 1,529.38 8,979.49 5,000.00 3,979.49 179.59%
2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00 21,200.00 31,800.00 -10,600.00 66.67%
515.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 399.85 0.00 73.37 988.26 3,000.00 -2,011.74 32.94%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
0.00 -0.09 1,616.25 67.20 0.00 239.80 387.19 0.00 2,310.35 6,000.00 -3,689.65 38.51%
0.00 665.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 665.28
8,410.63 3,548.94 10,786.87 4,143.28 6,767.86 595352  3,562.02 5,087.63 48,260.75 81,750.00 -33,489.25 59.04%
3,874.40 3,579.25 2,227.50 4,02887 641859  9,099.74 12,047.01 8,789.51 50,064.87
22,325.70 17,764.66 25477.48 20,173.69 25170.85 41432.63 26,289.77  23,906.96 202,541.74  438,416.64 -235,874.90 46.2%
-18,333.84 -17,727.68 -24,256.68 -20,138.81 -1,054.14 25,090.96 1,720.00 -21,067.60 -75,767.79  -271,166.64 195,398.85 27.94%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 51.78 10.00 0.00 561.78
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 51.78 10.00 0.00 561.78
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -500.00 -51.78 -10.00 0.00 -561.78
-18,333.84 -17,727.68 -24,256.68 -20,138.81 -1554.14 25,039.18 1,710.00 -21,067.60 -76,329.57 _ -271,166.64 194,837.07 28.15%
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DDA - Jan Trans

Type Date Num Name Amount Balance
CHECKING
Paycheck 01/04/2019 5821 Anya Hopkins -325.77 -325.77
Paycheck 01/04/2019 5822 Aydan Bullard -296.76 -622.53
Paycheck 01/04/2019 5823 Caleb Barnhart -177.85 -800.38
Paycheck 01/04/2019 Connor Knop -304.15 -1,104.53
Paycheck 01/04/2019 Dylan Smith -241.89 -1,346.42
Paycheck 01/04/2019 Erica Mountain -216.10 -1,562.52
Paycheck 01/04/2019 5824 Issac Sutton -266.59 -1,829.11
Paycheck 01/04/2019 James McCash -638.16 -2,467.27
Paycheck 01/04/2019 Kade R Taheri -255.58 -2,722.85
Paycheck 01/04/2019 Marishka N Chudilowsky -75.73 -2,798.58
Paycheck 01/04/2019 5825 Nathan Reams -565.80 -3,364.38
Paycheck 01/04/2019 Samantha McCain -116.36 -3,480.74
Paycheck 01/04/2019 5826 Tristan M Freel -261.35 -3,742.09
Paycheck 01/04/2019 5827 Zan J Zwemer -221.80 -3,963.89
Liability Check 01/07/2019 IRS USA TAXPYMNT 0.00 -3,963.89
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 5828 Charter Commumications -131.83 -4,095.72
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 5829 City of Casper Parks -1,491.00 -5,586.72
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 5830 FIB - MASTERCARD -740.19 -6,326.91
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 5831 MOOD -50.00 -6,376.91
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 01/07/2019 5832 Rotary Club of Casper -228.00 -6,604.91
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 5833 Town Square Media -1,065.00 -7,669.91
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 5834 Walsh Property Management -2,650.00 -10,319.91
Deposit 01/10/2019 27,973.29 17,653.38
Paycheck 01/15/2019 Julie Schmitt -1,387.17 16,266.21
Paycheck 01/15/2019 Kevin Hawley -2,623.45 13,642.76
Paycheck 01/18/2019 5835 Anya Hopkins -336.17 13,306.59
Paycheck 01/18/2019 5836 Aydan Bullard -295.84 13,010.75
Paycheck 01/18/2019 5837 Caleb Barnhart -203.49 12,807.26
Paycheck 01/18/2019 Connor Knop -319.23 12,488.03
Paycheck 01/18/2019 Dylan Smith -304.99 12,183.04
Paycheck 01/18/2019 Erica Mountain -171.77 12,011.27
Paycheck 01/18/2019 5838 Issac Sutton -208.49 11,802.78
Paycheck 01/18/2019 James McCash -664.24 11,138.54
Paycheck 01/18/2019 Marishka N Chudilowsky -50.79 11,087.75
Paycheck 01/18/2019 Samantha McCain -185.17 10,902.58
Paycheck 01/18/2019 5840 Nathan Reams -664.63 10,237.95
Paycheck 01/18/2019 5839 Joshua Tuttle -95.12 10,142.83
Paycheck 01/18/2019 Kati Mooney -216.26 9,926.57
Paycheck 01/31/2019 Julie Schmitt -1,387.17 8,539.40
Paycheck 01/31/2019 Kevin Hawley -2,623.44 5,915.96
Deposit 01/31/2019 6.49 5,922.45
Total CHECKING 5,922.45 5,922.45
NOW Acct
Deposit 01/31/2019 29.99 29.99
Total NOW Acct 29.99 29.99
TOTAL 5,952.44 5,952.44




DDA - Feb Transactions

Type Date Num Name Amount Balance
CHECKING
Paycheck 02/01/2019 5841  Anya Hopkins -220.87 -220.87
Paycheck 02/01/2019 5842  Aydan Bullard -229.11 -449.98
Paycheck 02/01/2019 5843  Caleb Barnhart -79.41 -529.39
Paycheck 02/01/2019 Connor Knop -172.31 -701.70
Paycheck 02/01/2019 Dylan Smith -223.57 -925.27
Paycheck 02/01/2019 5844  Issac Sutton -43.40 -968.67
Paycheck 02/01/2019 James McCash -697.65 -1,666.32
Paycheck 02/01/2019 5845 Joshua Tuttle -271.21 -1,937.53
Paycheck 02/01/2019 Kati Mooney -162.30 -2,099.83
Paycheck 02/01/2019 Nathan Reams -545.64 -2,645.47
Paycheck 02/01/2019 Samantha McCain -48.01 -2,693.48
Paycheck 02/01/2019 5846 Tristan M Freel -46.17 -2,739.65
Liability Check 02/11/2019 IRS USA TAXPYMNT 0.00 -2,739.65
Deposit 02/11/2019 2,807.49 67.84
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 5861 CACVB -27.00 40.84
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 5862  Casper Electric -363.09 -322.25
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 5863  Charter Commumications -129.89 -452.14
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 5864  Hinge Studio -600.00 -1,052.14
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 5865 MOOD -50.00 -1,102.14
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 5866 PMCH -550.00 -1,652.14
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 5867 Ricoh USA, Inc -169.03 -1,821.17
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 5868 Town Square Media -1,203.00 -3,024.17
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 5869  Walsh Property Management -2,650.00 -5,674.17
Paycheck 02/15/2019 Kevin Hawley -2,623.45 -8,297.62
Paycheck 02/15/2019 Julie Schmitt -1,387.17 -9,684.79
Paycheck 02/15/2019 5847  Anya Hopkins -183.78 -9,868.57
Paycheck 02/15/2019 5848  Aydan Bullard -176.93 -10,045.50
Paycheck 02/15/2019 5849 Caleb Barnhart -86.82 -10,132.32
Paycheck 02/15/2019 Connor Knop -129.29 -10,261.61
Paycheck 02/15/2019 Dylan Smith -155.61 -10,417.22
Paycheck 02/15/2019 5850 Issac Sutton -131.14 -10,548.36
Paycheck 02/15/2019 James McCash -303.85 -10,852.21
Paycheck 02/15/2019 5851 Joshua Tuttle -96.50 -10,948.71
Paycheck 02/15/2019 Kade R Taheri -38.79 -10,987.50
Paycheck 02/15/2019 Kati Mooney -163.69 -11,151.19
Paycheck 02/15/2019 Nathan Reams -570.35 -11,721.54
Paycheck 02/15/2019 Samantha McCain -80.35 -11,801.89
Bill Pmt -Check 02/15/2019 5870  FIB - MASTERCARD -1,491.53 -13,293.42
Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2019 5871 Bonnie Edgeworth -300.00 -13,593.42
Paycheck 02/28/2019 Kevin Hawley -2,623.45 -16,216.87
Paycheck 02/28/2019 Julie Schmitt -1,387.17 -17,604.04
Deposit 02/28/2019 4.78 -17,599.26
Total CHECKING -17,599.26 -17,599.26
NOW Acct
Deposit 02/28/2019 27.09 27.09
Total NOW Acct 27.09 27.09
-17,572.17 -17,572.17




DDA - Feb Transactions

-11,509.75

Type Date Num Name Amount Balance
CHECKING
Paycheck 03/01/2019 5872 Aydan Bullard -51.71 -51.71
Paycheck 03/01/2019 Dylan Smith -49.87 -101.58
Paycheck 03/01/2019 Samantha McCain -50.79 -152.37
Paycheck 03/01/2019 Nathan Reams -614.10 -766.47
Liability Check 03/01/2019 IRS USA TAXPYMNT 0.00 -766.47
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 03/07/2019 5873 Charter Commumications -131.83 -898.30
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 5874 FIB - MASTERCARD -347.34 -1,245.64
Bill Pmt -Check  03/07/2019 5875 Hinge Studio -1,687.50 -2,933.14
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 5876 MOOD -50.00 -2,983.14
Bill Pmt -Check  03/07/2019 5877 Slumberland Furniture -1,064.99 -4,048.13
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 5878 Town Square Media -801.00 -4,849.13
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 5879 Walsh Property Management -2,650.00 -7,499.13
Paycheck 03/15/2019 Kevin Hawley -2,623.45 -10,122.58
Paycheck 03/15/2019 Julie Schmitt -1,387.17 -11,509.75
Total CHECKING -11,509.75 -11,509.75
TOTAL

-11,509.75



PG- Balance Sheet

Feb 28, 19
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
FIB - Parking Garage 2,582.69
Total Checking/Savings 2,582.69
Other Current Assets
Undeposited Funds 402.00
Total Other Current Assets 402.00
Total Current Assets 2,984.69
TOTAL ASSETS 2,984.69
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Due to DDA -39,579.58
Payroll Liabilities -315.14

Total Other Current Liabil  -39,894.72

Total Current Liabilities

-39,894.72

Total Liabilities -39,894.72
Equity

Unrestricted Net Assets 37,768.04

Net Income 5,111.37

Total Equity 42,879.41

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 2,984.69



PG -P&L

Income
Parking Fees
Parking Garage
1st & Center
Daily Parking
Total Parking Fees
Validation Incentive Program

Parking Validations

Total Validation Incentive Program

Interest Income
Total Income
Gross Profit
Expense
Administrative
Office Staff
Administrative Office
Total Office Staff
Garage Staff Payroll Expense

Payroll Expense

Payroll Taxes - FICA & Medicare
Payroll Expenses - WC/SUTA/FUTA
Total Garage Staff Payroll Expense

Total Administrative
OPERATIONS
Mail / Postage
Bank Fees
Office Automation

Utilities

Landscaping, Repairs / Maint.

Equip. & Supplies
Parking Garage
Total Equip. & Supplies
Parking Structure Rent
Total OPERATIONS
Total Expense

Net Income

Feb 19

9,956.50
1,661.00
146.00
11,763.50

10.00
10.00
0.64
11,774.14
11,774.14

4,333.34
4,333.34

2,311.20
508.32
110.06

2,929.58

7,262.92

156.00
225.80
276.27
1,762.24
580.00

14.64
14.64

363.00
3,377.95
10,640.87
1,133.27

Jan 19
Income
Parking Fees
Parking Garage 11,255.00
1st & Center 3,481.00
Daily Parking 710.80
Total Parking Fees 15,446.80
Interest Income 0.95
Total Income 15,447.75
Gross Profit 15,447.75
Expense
Administrative
Office Staff
Administrative Office 4,333.34
Total Office Staff 4,333.34
Garage Staff Payroll Expense
Payroll Expense 1,957.00
Payroll Taxes - FICA & Medicar 481.20
Payroll Expenses - WC/SUTA/F 113.62

Total Garage Staff Payroll Expens: 2,551.82

Total Administrative
OPERATIONS
Bank Fees
Office Automation
Utilities

Landscaping, Repairs / Maint.

Equip. & Supplies
Parking Garage
Total Equip. & Supplies
Parking Structure Rent
Total OPERATIONS
Total Expense

Net Income

6,885.16

335.90
84.99
1,736.92
500.00

319.58

319.58
363.00

3,340.39
10,225.55
5,222.20




PG - Budget v Actual TOTAL

Jul 18 Aug 18 Sep 18 Oct 18 Nov 18 Dec 18 Jan 19 Feb 19  Jul '18 - Feb 19 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Income
Returned Check Charges 35.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 45.00
Uncategorized Income 0.00 0.00 91.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91.74
Parking Fees
Parking Garage 7,020.00 10,609.00 10,068.00 8,080.50 6,380.00 8,334.00 11,255.00 9,956.50 71,703.00 100,000.00 -28,297.00 71.7%
1st & Center 1,812.22 1,932.78 2,345.00 1,521.00 1,626.00 1,634.00 3,481.00 1,661.00 16,013.00 23,500.00 -7,487.00 68.14%
Daily Parking 499.00 719.00 713.00 271.00 673.25 31.00 710.80 146.00 3,763.05 7,500.00 -3,736.95 50.17%
Parking Fees - Other 5.00 80.00 10.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 135.00 0.00 135.00 100.0%
Total Parking Fees 9,336.22 13,340.78 13,136.00 9,892.50 8,699.25 9,999.00 15,446.80 11,763.50 91,614.05 131,000.00 -39,385.95 69.93%
Validation Incentive Program
Parking Validations 7.78 52.22 20.00 120.00 90.00 60.00 0.00 10.00 360.00 0.00 360.00 100.0%
Validation Incentive Program - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
Total Validation Incentive Program 7.78 52.22 20.00 120.00 90.00 60.00 0.00 10.00 360.00 500.00 -140.00 72.0%
Commission ( Vending Machines) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 -400.00 0.0%
Interest Income 3.17 2.68 2.39 2.97 2.24 2.01 0.95 0.64 17.05 20.00 -2.95 85.25%
Total Income 9,382.17 13,399.68 13,250.13 10,015.47 8,791.49 10,067.01 15,447.75 11,774.14 92,127.84 131,920.00 -39,792.16 69.84%
Gross Profit 9,382.17 13,399.68 13,250.13 10,015.47 8,791.49 10,067.01 15,447.75 11,774.14 92,127.84 131,920.00 -39,792.16 69.84%
Expense
Bank Service Charges 4.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 100.0%

Administrative
Office Staff

Exec.Director - Alloc. from DDA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,800.00 -9,800.00 0.0%
Director Incentives 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 -1,600.00 0.0%
Administrative Office 4,333.34  4,333.34 4,333.34 4,333.34 4,333.34 4,333.34 4,333.34 4,333.34 34,666.72 40,000.00 -5,333.28 86.67%
Total Office Staff 4,333.34 4,333.34 4,333.34 4,333.34 4,333.34 4,333.34 433334 4,333.34 34,666.72 51,400.00 -16,733.28 67.45%

Garage Staff Payroll Expense

Payroll Expense 2,055.95 2,180.35 2,207.00 2,265.50 2,848.50 1,792.00 1,957.00 2,311.20 17,617.50 35,000.00 -17,382.50 50.34%
Staff Incentives 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0%
Payroll Taxes - FICA & Medicare 488.77 498.31 500.33 504.81 549.42 820.48 481.20 508.32 4,351.64 7,000.00 -2,648.36 62.17%
Payroll Expenses - WC/SUTA/FUTA 81.03 67.53 338.27 65.28 72.57 621.33 113.62 110.06 1,469.69 1,500.00 -30.31 97.98%
Garage Staff Payroll Expense - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  4,600.00 0.00 0.00 4,600.00 0.00 4,600.00 100.0%
Total Garage Staff Payroll Expense 2,625.75 2,746.19 3,045.60 2,83559 3,470.49 7,833.81 2,551.82 2,929.58 28,038.83 46,500.00 -18,461.17 60.3%
Total Administrative 6,959.09 7,079.53 7,378.94 7,168.93 7,803.83 12,167.15 6,885.16 7,262.92 62,705.55 97,900.00 -35,194.45 64.05%
OPERATIONS
Bad Debt Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.50 35.00 -87.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
City Profit Sharing 0.00 996.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 996.00 1,500.00 -504.00 66.4%
Web Development / Support 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Advertising / Promotion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 -3,500.00 0.0%
Mail / Postage 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 156.00 260.00 700.00 -440.00 37.14%
Software Subscriptions 0.00 0.00 351.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 351.75 300.00 51.75 117.25%
Accounting and Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%
Bank Fees 147.95 62.00 103.15 129.30 160.25 235.60 335.90 225.80 1,399.95 800.00 599.95 174.99%
Bad Debt 0.00 43.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.00
Office Automation 180.77 180.85 180.85 180.85 186.66 277.83 84.99 276.27 1,549.07 2,000.00 -450.93 77.45%
Utilities 977.39 934.18 872.40 89596 1,327.49 1,671.55 1,736.92 1,762.24 10,178.13 18,000.00 -7,821.87 56.55%
Landscaping, Repairs / Maint 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 585.00 500.00 580.00 1,665.00 4,000.00 -2,335.00 41.63%
Equip. & Supplies
Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Parking Garage 0.00 257.38 0.00 0.00 54.46 66.06 319.58 14.64 71212 0.00 71212 100.0%
Equip. & Supplies - Other 129.60 0.00 39.48 90.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 259.15 2,500.00 -2,240.85 10.37%
Total Equip. & Supplies 129.60 257.38 39.48 90.07 54.46 66.06 319.58 14.64 971.27 2,500.00 -1,528.73 38.85%
Special Projects 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,616.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,616.25 0.00 1,616.25 100.0%
Building Repairs / Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.50 0.00 0.00 229.50 1,000.00 -770.50 22.95%
Insurance ( Liability) 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 100.0%
Parking Structure Rent 363.00 363.00 363.00 363.00 363.00 0.00 363.00 363.00 2,541.00 3,993.00 -1,452.00 63.64%
DDA Oper Costs - Allocated 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,200.00 -7,200.00 0.0%
Total OPERATIONS 4,208.71 2,836.41 1910.63 3,431.93 2,126.86 2,978.04 3,340.39 3,377.95 24,300.92 50,993.00 -26,692.08 47.66%
Total Expense 11,261.80 9,915.94 9,289.57 10,603.86 9,933.69 15,145.19 10,225.55 10,640.87 87,016.47 148,893.00 -61,876.53 58.44%

Net Income -1,879.63  3,483.74  3,960.56 -588.39 -1,142.20 -5,078.18 5,222.20  1,133.27 5,111.37 -16,973.00 22,084.37 -30.12%




PG - Jan Transactions

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
FIB - Parking Garage

Deposit 01/02/2019 Deposit 2,938.00 2,938.00
Deposit 01/02/2019 Deposit 1,391.00 4,329.00
Deposit 01/02/2019 Deposit 4,608.00 8,937.00
Paycheck 01/04/2019 Sharon A Elsberry -353.56 8,583.44
Paycheck 01/04/2019 Tevin C Reams -396.50 8,186.94
Liability Check 01/07/2019 United States Treasury 83-0286881 -9,798.78 -1,611.84

Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1561 AAA Landscaping Invoice # 17053 -500.00 -2,111.84
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1562  Century Link Acct # 307-261-4605 096B -84.99 -2,196.83

Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1563  City of Casper Business Services Invoice # 170905 -363.00 -2,559.83

Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1564  Mastercard -319.58 -2,879.41
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1565 Rocky Mountain Power Acct # 04279137-001 0 -1,736.92 -4,616.33
Deposit 01/11/2019 Deposit 451.05 -4,165.28
Deposit 01/14/2019 Deposit 1,354.00 -2,811.28
Paycheck 01/15/2019 Jaclyn A Landess -1,815.92 -4,627.20
Paycheck 01/18/2019 Sharon A Elsberry -547.28 -5,174.48
Paycheck 01/18/2019 Tevin C Reams -369.96 -5,544.44
Liability Check 01/23/2019 1566  Wyoming Department of Workforce 004608509 -749.58 -6,294.02
Deposit 01/24/2019 Deposit 2,165.00 -4,129.02
Deposit 01/31/2019 Deposit 259.75 -3,869.27
Paycheck 01/31/2019 Jaclyn A Landess -1,815.92 -5,685.19
Deposit 01/31/2019 Deposit 2,280.00 -3,405.19
Check 01/31/2019 Service Charge -335.90 -3,741.09
Deposit 01/31/2019 Interest 0.95 -3,740.14
Total FIB - Parking Garage -3,740.14 -3,740.14
TOTAL -3,740.14 -3,740.14




PG - Feb Trans

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

FIB - Parking Garage

Paycheck 02/01/2019 Sharon A Elsberry -603.92 -603.92
Paycheck 02/01/2019 Tevin C Reams -393.91 -997.83
Deposit 02/01/2019 Deposit 4,558.50 3,560.67
General Journal 02/04/2019 DDA-48 All Star Transportation Bounced Check# -40.00 3,520.67
General Journal 02/04/2019 DDA-50 Elizabeth Batton Bounced Check# -43.00 3,477.67
Liability Check 02/11/2019 United States Treasury 83-0286881 -5,542.86 -2,065.19
Deposit 02/11/2019 Deposit 2,954.00 888.81
Deposit 02/11/2019 Deposit 50.00 938.81
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1567  AAA Landscaping Invoice # 17154 -580.00 358.81
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1568  Century Link Acct # 3072614605 096B -84.97 273.84
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1569  Charter Invoice # 0780589011019 -191.30 82.54
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1570  City of Casper Business Services Invoice # 171653 -363.00 -280.46
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1571  City of Casper Water and Sewer Acct # 381802 -141.82 -422.28
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1572  Mastercard -170.64 -592.92
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1573  Rocky Mountain Power Acct #04279137-001 0 -1,620.42 -2,213.34
Paycheck 02/15/2019 Jaclyn A Landess -1,815.92 -4,029.26
Paycheck 02/15/2019 Sharon A Elsberry -547.27 -4,576.53
Paycheck 02/15/2019 Tevin C Reams -410.28 -4,986.81
Deposit 02/21/2019 Deposit 55.00 -4,931.81
Deposit 02/21/2019 Deposit 574.00 -4,357.81
Deposit 02/22/2019 Deposit 1,303.00 -3,054.81
Deposit 02/25/2019 Deposit 1,301.00 -1,753.81
Deposit 02/27/2019 Deposit 41.00 -1,712.81
Deposit 02/27/2019 Deposit 638.00 -1,074.81
Paycheck 02/28/2019 Jaclyn A Landess -1,815.92 -2,890.73
General Journal 02/28/2019 DDA-51 James MacKearney Bounced Check# -20.00 -2,910.73
Check 02/28/2019 Service Charge -225.80 -3,136.53
Deposit 02/28/2019 Interest 0.64 -3,135.89
Total FIB - Parking Garage -3,135.89 -3,135.89

TOTAL -3,135.89 -3,135.89




PG - March Trans

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
FIB - Parking Garage
Paycheck 03/01/2019 Sharon A Elsberry -547.28 -547.28
Paycheck 03/01/2019 Tevin C Reams -369.96 -917.24
Deposit 03/01/2019 Deposit 4,503.00 3,585.76
Liability Check 03/01/2019 United States Treasury 83-0286881 -4,952.66 -1,366.90
Deposit 03/01/2019 Deposit 795.00 -571.90
General Journal 03/04/2019 DDA-52 All Star Transportation Bounced Check# -83.00 -654.90
General Journal 03/04/2019 DDA-53 Heather Wells Bounced Check# -43.00 -697.90
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1574 AAA Landscaping Invoice #17278 -525.00 -1,222.90
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1575 Century Link Centurky Link Acct # 3072614605 096B -86.00 -1,308.90
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1576 City of Casper Business Services Invoice #172304 -363.00 -1,671.90
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1583 Mastercard -74.95 -1,746.85
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1578 Rocky Mountain Power Acct # 04279137-001 0 -1,613.17 -3,360.02
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1579 S Freel PG Payment -35.00 -3,395.02
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1580 Wyoming Office Products & Interiors Invoice #23435-001 -66.26 -3,461.28
Deposit 03/08/2019 Deposit 14.00 -3,447.28
Bill Pmt -Check 03/12/2019 1581 City of Casper Water and Sewer Acct #381802 -72.74 -3,520.02
Total FIB - Parking Garage -3,520.02 -3,520.02
TOTAL -3,520.02 -3,520.02




PG - Aging

All Star Transportation

Amber Fazio
David Sheets
Deanna Williams
Emilee Willard
Heather Wells
Jean Baxter
Jordan Davis
Judie Chitwood
Judy Baker

Mike Henion
Mitchell Clark
Riley Huss
Steve Howe
Tannya Nelson
Tom Rea

Tom Rogers
Toni Hargrove
Western States, Inc.
Will Yates

Wolcott Galleria

TOTAL

Current 1-30 31-60 61-90 > 90 TOTAL
0.00 6.00 80.00 0.00 0.00 86.00
0.00 0.00 86.00 0.00 0.00 86.00
5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91.00 91.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 140.00 140.00
0.00 46.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.00 43.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 215.00 215.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 75.00
0.00 35.00 35.00 0.00 0.00 70.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.00 89.00
0.00 35.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185.00 185.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.00 92.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130.00 130.00
0.00 43.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.00
0.00 35.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00 70.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 890.00 890.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 374.00 374.00
0.00 385.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 385.00
5.00 585.00 201.00 0.00 2,394.00 3,185.00




DSS - Balance Sheet

Feb 28, 19
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
Plaza Checking 262,449.27
Special Events 38,904.22
Total Checking/Savings 301,353.49
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 8,750.00
Total Accounts Receivable 8,750.00
Total Current Assets 310,103.49

TOTAL ASSETS 310,103.49
LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Equity
Unrestricted Net Assets 596,875.09
Net Income -286,771.60
Total Equity 310,103.49

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 310,103.49



DSS - P&L

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
ACCT. INTEREST
Investments
Endowment
Total Investments
Other Types of Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Total Other Types of Income
Program Income
Friends of Station
Ice Skating Fees
Total Program Income
Total Income
Gross Profit
Expense
Contract Services
Construction Expense
Contract Services - Other
Total Contract Services
Facilities and Equipment
Equip Rental and Maintenance
FF&E
Rent, Parking, Utilities
Facilities and Equipment - Other
Total Facilities and Equipment
Marketing
Operations
Equip/Supplies
Event Expense
Service Charge
Software/Subscriptions
Supplies
Utilities
Operations - Other
Total Operations
Travel and Meetings
Conference, Convention, Meeting
Total Travel and Meetings
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Feb 19

41.75

31,200.84

31,200.84

925.00

925.00

680.00
1,649.75
2,329.75

34,497.34
34,497.34

75,925.00
7,506.00
83,431.00

34,077.39
2,554.97
10,001.57
192.08

46,826.01
8,442.03

361.62
2,094.80
9.62
255.02
22541
195.66
177.51

3,319.64

419.00

419.00

142,437.68
-107,940.34

-107,940.34

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
ACCT. INTEREST
Direct Public Support
Other Types of Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Total Other Types of Income
Program Income
Beverage Sales
Friends of Station
Ice Skating Fees
Partners In Progress
Total Program Income

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense
Contract Services
Construction Expense
Legal Fees
Contract Services - Other
Total Contract Services
Facilities and Equipment
Building Repairs/Maint
Equip Rental and Maintenance
FF&E
Rent, Parking, Utilities
Total Facilities and Equipment
Marketing
Advertising/Media
Marketing - Other
Total Marketing

Operations

Books, Subscriptions, Reference

Equip/Supplies
Event Expense
Printing and Copying
Service Charge
Utilities

Total Operations

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Jan 19

47.67
12,500.00

925.00
925.00

142.00
3,051.95
23,005.69
23,750.00
49,949.64
63,422.31
63,422.31

2,076.00
46.95
7,910.00

10,032.95

1,807.23
405.69
4,310.97
5,624.21
12,148.10

161.87
572.47

734.34

311.06
605.12
1,992.84
252.00
32.18
1,729.01
4,922.21
27,837.60
35,584.71

35,584.71



23?;’1‘,’,“; Downtown Development Authority
Accrual Basis Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2018 through February 2019

DSS - Budget vs Actual TOTAL
Jull8  Aug18  Sepl8  Octl8  Novi8  Decl8  Janl9 _ Feb19  Jul18-Feb1d __ Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
income
ACCT. INTEREST 8339 6324 59.41 5351 4754 92 4767 75 45043
Direct Public Support
Operational Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 50,000.00 +50,000.00 0.0%
Direct Public Support - Other 0.00 0.00 000 133333.34 33,33333 0.00_12,500.00 0.00 179,166.67
Total Direct Public Support 0.00 0.00 000 13333334 33,333.33 0,00 12,500.00 0.00 179,166.67 50,000.00 129,166.67 356.33%
Investments
Endowment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 31,200.84 31,20084 30,000.00 1,200.84 104.0%
Total Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 3120084 31,200.84 30,000.00 1,20084 104.0%
Other Types of Income
Miscellaneous Revenue 950.00 _700.00 92500 92500 92500 925.00 92500 925.00 7,200.00
Total Other Types of Income 95000 700.00 92500 92500 92500 92500  925.00 925.00 7,200.00
Program Income
Beverage Sales 8184.00 1544025 478000  2.114.00 0.00 000 14200 0.00 30,660.25 90,000.00 -59,339.75 34.07%
Event Sponsorship 20000.00 40,00000  7,500.00 000 524372 0.00 0.00 0.00 7274372 171,00000 -98,256.28 42.54%
Facility Rental 1,500.00 0.00 000 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 12,000.00 -10,000.00 16.67%
Friends of Station
Giving Tuesday 2018 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 801.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 801.00
Treedtion 2018 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 2,255.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,255.00
Friends of Station - Other 265.00 _160.00 224.00 60.00 4500 960.00 3,05195 680.00 5.445.95 55,000.00 -49,554.05 9.9%
Total Friends of Station 26500 160.00 224.00 60.00 310100  960.00 305195 680.00 8,501.95 55,000.00 -46,498.05 15.46%
Ice Skating Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 436902 3078146 2300569 164975 59,805.92 65,000.00 -5,194.08 92.01%
Membership Dues 0.00 0.00 000 -330.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -330.00
Partners In Progress 400000 2800000 2650000 10500.00 100000 500000 23,750.00 0.00 98,750.00  100,000.00 -1,250.00 98.75%
Program Service Fees 000 3,785.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,785.00
Vendor Fees 525.00 _2,625.00 450.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,650.00
Total Program Income 34,474.00 9001025 _ 39454.00 12.894.00 1371374 3674146 49.949.64 _ 2,329.75 279,566.84 __493,000.00 -213,433.16 56.71%
Total Income 3551239 9077349 4043841 14720585 4801961 3771533 6342231 3449734 497.584.78 __ 573,00000 7541522 86.84%
Gross Profit 3551239 9077349 4043841 14720585 4801961 3771538 6342231 34,4973 49758478 573,000.00 -75,415.22 86.84%
Expense

Contract Services

Accounting Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 6,000.00 -6,000.00 0.0%
Construction Expense 1,902.41 000 19169110 805080 26,069.00 106100 207600  75925.00 30677531 750,000.00 -443,224.69 40.9%
Design/Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 20,000.00 -20,000.00 0.0%
Event Help (Contract) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 30,000.00 -30,000.00 0.0%
Legal Fees 690.00 0.00 0.00 31.59 0.00 000 4695 0.00 768.54
Contract Services - Other 276255 457500 691250 1500.00 354300 787450 7,910.00  7,506.00 4258355

Total Contract Services 535496 457500 19860360 958239 2961200 893550 10,0295 8343100 350,127.40  806,000.00 -455,872.60 43.44%
Facilities and Equipment
Building Repairs/Maint 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 49060 000 180723 0.00 2,297.83 18,000.00 -15,702.17 12.77%
Equip Rental and Maintenance 76805 58691 44062 70800 64451 1071000 40569 34,0739 48,341.17
FF&E 4496136 67183 648061 1239185 1463257 15647.80 431097  2,554.97 10165196 555,000.00 -453,348.04 18.32%
Landscaping, Repairs/Maint. 0.00 0.00 000 106031 89.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,149.80 17,700.00 -16,550.20 6.5%
Liability Insurance 000 173437 0.00 000 684.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 241837 25,500.00 -23,081.63 9.48%
Property Insurance 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 000 100.0%
Rent, Parking, Utilities 357914 3527.00 384350 504463 281374 684090 562421 1000157 4127469 158,000.00 -116,725.31 26.12%
Facilities and Equipment - Othe 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 192.08 192.08
Total Facilities and Equipment ~ 51,80855 652011 1076473 1920479 19,354.91 33,19870 1214810 4682601 19982590  776,700.00 -576,874.10 25.73%
Marketing
Advertising/Media 1,214.00 000 107031 0.00 0.00 000 16187 0.00 2,446.18 30,000.00 -27,553.82 8.15%
Fundraising Expense 1,279.94 0.00 67.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,347.62 20,000.00 -18,652.38 6.74%
Website 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 4,00000 -4,000.00 0.0%
Marketing - Other 1385875 1321071 14,106.92  11,923.97 1040156 2512547  572.47 _ 8,442.03 97,641.88
Total Marketing 1635269 1321071 1524491 1192397 1040156 2512547 73434  B8,442.03 101,435.68 54,000.00 47,435.68 187.84%
Operations
Books, Subscriptions, Referenc  376.99 17700 0.00 3345 84687 000 31106 0.00 174537
Entertainment/Talent 180000 392500 360000  400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,725.00
Equip/Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 5249 15164 256827 60512 361.62 3.739.14 19,500.00 -15,760.86 19.18%
Event Expense 1886251 3376183 2039631 960719 B757.58 582072 199284 209480 10129378 223,500.00 -122,206.22 45.32%
Office Automation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 2,400.00 -2,400.00 0.0%
Postage, Mailing Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 171 10400 0.00 0.00 105.71 2,500.00 -2:394.29 4.23%
Printing and Copying 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 25200 0.00 252.00
Service Charge 28.78 833 7.59 2881 381 7570 3218 9.62 194.82
Software/Subscriptions. 0.00 0.00 17700 31304 000 18703 0.00 255.02 932.09 5,000.00 -4,067.91 18.64%
Supplies 104264 70421 168840 105864 19520  2,076.30 0.00 225.41 6,990.89
Utilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 172901 195.66 1,924.67 45,000.00 -43,075.33 4.28%
Operations - Other 0.00 0.00 000 42650 000 63220 0.00 17751 123621
Total Operations 2211092 3857637 25869.30 11,920.12 995690 1146422 492221  3,319.64 12813968 297,900.00 -169,760.32 43.01%
Other Types of Expenses
Insurance - Liability, Dand O 1,488.65 0.00 94140 684.00 000 469.70 0.00 0.00 3,583.75
Other Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 31699 0.00 0.00 31699
Total Other Types of Expenses 148365 0.00 94140 684.00 000  786.69 0.00 0.00 3.900.74
Travel and Meetings
Conference, Convention, Meetir 48.08 0.00 000 32500 0.00 0.00 0.00 419.00 792.08
Travel 0.00 0.00 0.00 7414 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7414
Travel and Meetings - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.76
Total Travel and Meetings 48.08 0.00 000 45990 0.00 0.00 0.00 419.00 926.98
Total Expense 9716385 6288219 251423.94 5377517 69,3537 79510.58 27.837.60 142.437.68 784,356.38 _ 1,934,60000 __ -1150,243.62 40.54%
Net Ordinary Income -61,651.46 27,891.30 -210,08553 93.430.68 -21305.76 -41,795.20 35584.71 -107,40.34 -286,771.60 _-1,361,600.00 1,074,828.40 21.06%
Net Income 6165146 2789130 21098553 0343068 2130576 4179520 3558471 107,04034 286.771.60. _1.361,600.00 1.074.828.40 21.06%
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DSS - Jan Transactions

Type Date Num Name Amount Balance
Plaza Checking

Deposit 01/02/2019 24,350.00 24,350.00
Deposit 01/02/2019 8,840.00 33,190.00
Deposit 01/02/2019 43.67 33,233.67
Deposit 01/02/2019 650.30 33,883.97
Deposit 01/03/2019 100.00 33,983.97
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2019 John Lubner -1,824.00 32,159.97
Deposit 01/06/2019 233.26 32,393.23
Deposit 01/06/2019 1,412.92 33,806.15
Deposit 01/07/2019 1,633.00 35,439.15
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1554  AMBI Mail & Marketing -201.97 35,237.18
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1555  Ames Automotive -192.99 35,044.19
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1556  Artisan Alley -129.88 34,914.31
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1557  Black Hills Energy -1,480.18 33,434.13
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1558  Brent Phillips -400.00 33,034.13
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1559  Charter Communications -81.16 32,952.97
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1560  Cowdin Cleaning -1,550.00 31,402.97
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1561  Hood's Equipment & Sprinkler -36.25 31,366.72
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1562  Mastercard -6,620.74 24,745.98
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1563 MCF LLC -450.00 24,295.98
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1564  Play It Again Sports -100.00 24,195.98
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1565  Rocky Mountain Power -5,093.05 19,102.93
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1566  Secure Gunz LLC -2,800.00 16,302.93
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1567  Black Hills Energy -248.83 16,054.10
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2019 1568  Mastercard -1,664.37 14,389.73
Deposit 01/07/2019 50.00 14,439.73
Deposit 01/08/2019 20.00 14,459.73
Deposit 01/09/2019 700.00 15,159.73
Deposit 01/10/2019 47.46 15,207.19
Deposit 01/13/2019 97.86 15,305.05
Deposit 01/13/2019 1,572.68 16,877.73
Deposit 01/14/2019 225.00 17,102.73
Deposit 01/14/2019 2,059.00 19,161.73
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2019 John Lubner -1,736.00 17,425.73
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2019 1569  Dream Upon a Princess -145.00 17,280.73
Deposit 01/14/2019 90.07 17,370.80
Deposit 01/14/2019 20.00 17,390.80
Deposit 01/17/2019 20.00 17,410.80
Deposit 01/20/2019 51.37 17,462.17
Deposit 01/20/2019 906.52 18,368.69
Deposit 01/21/2019 953.00 19,321.69
Deposit 01/21/2019 56.82 19,378.51
Deposit 01/24/2019 7.70 19,386.21
Bill Pmt -Check 01/25/2019 1570  Caspar Building Systems, Inc. -2,076.00 17,310.21
Bill Pmt -Check 01/25/2019 1571  Dream Upon a Princess -145.00 17,165.21
Bill Pmt -Check 01/25/2019 1572  Marvelous Entertainment -200.00 16,965.21
Deposit 01/27/2019 56.14 17,021.35
Deposit 01/27/2019 924.92 17,946.27
Deposit 01/28/2019 15.50 17,961.77
Deposit 01/31/2019 17,141.95 35,103.72
Deposit 01/31/2019 980.00 36,083.72
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2019 1573  Ice Builders -630.00 35,453.72
Deposit 01/31/2019 15.50 35,469.22
Deposit 01/31/2019 100.00 35,569.22
Check 01/31/2019 -32.18 35,537.04
Deposit 01/31/2019 43.05 35,580.09
Total Plaza Checking 35,580.09 35,580.09
TOTAL 35,580.09 35,580.09




DSS - Feb Transactions

Type Date Num Name Amount Balance
Plaza Checking
Deposit 02/03/2019 125.83 125.83
Deposit 02/04/2019 190.10 315.93
Deposit 02/04/2019 30.90 346.83
Deposit 02/08/2019 20.00 366.83
Deposit 02/10/2019 572.75 939.58
Deposit 02/10/2019 605.00 1,544.58
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1574  aggreko -31,875.00 -30,330.42
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1575 Ahern Rentals -991.26 -31,321.68
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1576  AMBI Mail & Marketing -286.76 -31,608.44
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1577  Bailly's Plumbing & Heating Inc. -752.72 -32,361.16
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1578 Black Hills Energy -1,495.16 -33,856.32
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1579 Brent Phillips -200.00 -34,056.32
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1580  Casper Fire Extinguisher Service Inc. -57.53 -34,113.85
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1581 Charter Communications -79.97 -34,193.82
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1582  City of Casper - Water Services -190.77 -34,384.59
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1583 Cowdin Cleaning -1,550.00 -35,934.59
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1584  Green Room Music Source -750.00 -36,684.59
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1585 Hinge Studio -7,725.00 -44,409.59
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1586  Hood's Equipment & Sprinkler -990.22 -45,399.81
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1587 Ice Builders -378.00 -45,777.81
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1588 Kistler Tent & Awning -985.00 -46,762.81
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1589  LONG Building Technologies, Inc. -1,944.86 -48,707.67
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1590 Rocky Mountain Power -2,113.00 -50,820.67
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1591 Secure Gunz LLC -3,375.00 -54,195.67
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1592  The Lyric -200.00 -54,395.67
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1593 Black Hills Energy -195.66 -54,591.33
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1594  City of Casper - Water Services -16.02 -54,607.35
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1595 Rocky Mountain Power -5,034.64 -59,641.99
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1596  City of Casper - Water Services -138.29 -59,780.28
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2019 1597  City of Casper - Water Services -181.00 -59,961.28
Bill Pmt -Check 02/14/2019 1598  Mastercard -1,554.93 -61,516.21
Bill Pmt -Check 02/14/2019 1600 Jackie Landess -108.82 -61,625.03
Deposit 02/14/2019 39.67 -61,585.36
Deposit 02/15/2019 103.00 -61,482.36
Bill Pmt -Check 02/15/2019 1601 Mastercard -752.45 -62,234.81
Deposit 02/15/2019 20.00 -62,214.81
Bill Pmt -Check 02/15/2019 John Lubner -1,330.00 -63,544.81
Bill Pmt -Check 02/15/2019 John Lubner -1,091.00 -64,635.81
Deposit 02/17/2019 72.50 -64,563.31
Deposit 02/17/2019 20.00 -64,543.31
Bill Pmt -Check 02/20/2019 1602 Caspar Building Systems, Inc. -75,925.00 -140,468.31
Deposit 02/21/2019 31,852.84 -108,615.47
Deposit 02/21/2019 103.00 -108,512.47
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/2019 John Lubner -160.00 -108,672.47
Check 02/28/2019 -9.62 -108,682.09
Deposit 02/28/2019 37.57 -108,644.52
Total Plaza Checking -108,644.52 -108,644.52
TOTAL -108,644.52 -108,644.52




DSS - March Trans

Type Date Num Name Amount Balance

Plaza Checking

Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1603 Black Hills Energy -1,317.85 -1,317.85
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1604 Charter Communications -81.16 -1,399.01
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1605 Cowdin Cleaning -1,400.00 -2,799.01
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1606 High Country Crane Service -1,253.50 -4,052.51
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1607 Hinge Studio -8,865.00 -12,917.51
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1608 Hood's Equipment & Sprinkler -159.92 -13,077.43
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1609 Mastercard -2,757.06 -15,834.49
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1610 Rocky Mountain Power -3,309.06 -19,143.55
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1611 Secure Gunz LLC -2,025.00 -21,168.55
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1612 Stateline No 7 Architects -1,262.56 -22,431.11
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1613 Swank Motion Pictures Inc -3,808.00 -26,239.11
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1614 The Lyric -100.00 -26,339.11
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1615 Black Hills Energy -112.95 -26,452.06
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2019 1616 Mastercard -3,053.88 -29,505.94
Bill Pmt -Check 03/12/2019 1617 Ahern Rentals -485.63 -29,991.57
Bill Pmt -Check 03/12/2019 1618 City of Casper - Water Services -8.05 -29,999.62
Bill Pmt -Check 03/12/2019 1619 Secure Gunz LLC -675.00 -30,674.62
Bill Pmt -Check 03/12/2019 1622 City of Casper - Water Services -47.62 -30,722.24
Bill Pmt -Check 03/12/2019 1620 City of Casper - Water Services -246.49 -30,968.73
Bill Pmt -Check 03/12/2019 1621 City of Casper - Water Services -93.00 -31,061.73
Total Plaza Checking -31,061.73 -31,061.73

TOTAL -31,061.73 -31,061.73



Activity Report - March 2019

Executive Director

Old Business
= John P. Ellbogen Foundation Mtg
= Opportunity Zone
= State Task Force

= Recycle Grant Letter
= |ce Skating Operations
= Sales Tax Inventory
= Mill-levy property review
New Business

= Donor Agreement (Update)

=  Foundation — bylaws; 1023 review

=  BoD member application process

= Event Coordinator & Intern

= City Zamboni

= Sponsorships: WCDA, Hilltop, Casper College
=  Marcom Reboot

= Endowment disbursement

= Grant Applications

Challenges/Concerns

=  Fundraising
= Staffing
O Plaza Team
= Qpportunities:
0 Continual education and advocacy — DDA & PG & DSS

Board Action Requested (if any)

e Continued support from BOD



Downtown Development Authority (DDA)

Executive Committee

1. Participants: Executive Committee

2. Date: March 7, 2019

3. Purpose: Monthly Planning Meeting

4, Attendees: J. True, B.Daigle, N. Grooms, P. Fazio, K. Hawley
5. Discussion:

5.1. Financials were reviewed and discussed. $100,000 was budgeted from reserve account. Executive Director requests
$50,000 transfer to DDA Checking account to be used for additional personnel.

5.2. Discussion regarding DDA Board members and application process. Term out: Brandon, Sona; Renew: Trudi
5.3. Discussion regarding 501¢3 or Foundation for fundraising purposes.
5.4. Discussion about long term planning at DSS, including reserve account & secondary endowment that is more aggressively

invested and accessible.

6. Actions/Follow-Up

NG — Review 1023 before KH files
WR — Review bylaws before KH files

DDA Executive Committee Page 1 3/12/2019



MONTHLY ACTIVITY February 2019

March 7, 2019

Committee Chair: Shawn Houck
Committee: MARCOM
Project(s): Review Budgets, Media Campaign, PR

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

The Committee has the responsibility for the following:

Marketing
Public Relations
Sponsorships

PROJECT MILESTONES

Event Target Date
Downtown Survey April 2019
Annual Mtg — State of Downtown May 2019
Communication Initiative June 2019
Engage — Downtown Tour Series June 2019

Complete Date

ACCOMPLISHMENTS

e Donor letters sent — highest direct mail success we have ever seen
e Facebook followers continues to grow: 8,000+

PLANNED ACTIVITIES

e Continued social media & press releases

CHALLENGES/CONCERNS

Downtown Development Authority

March 12, 2019




Activity Report for the Month of February 2019

Committee: Finance
Chair: Nicholas Grooms
Project(s): Sales Tax TIF, DDA/Garage Financials, Plaza Funding

General Overview/Responsibilities

Monthly Financials-

0 PG -70% of budget for revenues, 58% for expenses

O DDA -76% on revenues, 46% for expenses

0 Station —invoices: Caspar Pay App, event expenses, utility bills.
=  Market Driven Funding (TIF) - N/A
Project Milestones (Event, Target Date, Completion Date)

= Project funding oversight for Plaza.

Accomplishments

= W2s & 1099
= Mill-levy
= City Audit

= State reporting
Planned Activities

= District Expansion
= Cash Policy review
Challenges/Concerns



MONTHLY ACTIVITY REVIEW February 2019
March 7, 2019

Name:
Committee:
Project(s):

Tim Schenk
Infrastructure
Gateway, Public Restrooms, Parking Garage, Downtown Plaza

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

The Committee has the responsibility for the following:

Maintain and develop utility infrastructure within DDA boundaries

e Develop special projects and support city in pursuit of projects
e |dentify potential developments and recruit investors to DDA district
e Maintain and manage parking garage and surface parking lot
PROJECT MILESTONES
Event Jarget Date
e DDA Gateway Ongoing
e One-Way Street Study Ongoing
e Downtown Housing Ongoing
e Downtown Sound Plan Ongoing

ACCOMPLISHMENTS

PLANNED ACTIVITIES

CHALLENGES/CONCERNS
e Budget Constraints
e Fundraising
PROJECT COSTS

[title

[ ] [ ]

Downtown Development Authority




MONTHLY ACTIVITY REVIEW February 2019
March 7, 2019

Committee Chair: Will Reese
Committee: Governance
Project(s): Complete Signage Update, Finalize Contracts

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

The Committee has the responsibility for the following:
e Review and compliance of Statute
e Review and compliance of by-laws

PROJECT MILESTONES

Event Target Date Complete Date

ACCOMPLISHMENTS

Review/Explore Insurance options
Review Policy/Procedure

Review of by-laws

Review of State Statute

PLANNED ACTIVITIES

Investigate By-Laws and State Statute for Plaza Committee
Draft legal action plan to add to master plan of plaza
Recruit new governance volunteers

CHALLENGES/CONCERNS

PROJECT COSTS

Description Budget Actual Difference
NA NA NA NA

Downtown Development Authority March 12, 2019
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Brought to you by:

Did you
know March 13" is National K9 Veterans
Day? Many things changed after the
bombing of Pearl Harbor in 1941. Oil,
leather and rubber were rationed. Men
were drafted. Women built war supplies.
And dogs were called to duty. By 1942,
the first Dogs for Defense were prepared
for duty in North Africa and the canines
proved to be well-trained. Over the
years, military, police and rescue have
developed a variety of training methods
for K9 units. There are currently over
1,000 military dogs working in Iraq and
Afghanistan today.

]

Our Country has lost 69 Police Canines
so far this year, some
of the amazing canines
killed in the line of
duty:

K9 Haas, a two
year veteran of the
Duluth, MN PD;
Haas was shot and killed during a
barricade of a domestic violence suspect.

K9 Chucky, served
The Bexar County,

Metro Animal Shelter

Adoption News!

We’ll be celebrating St. Pittie’s
Day all month long! During
March, adoption fees on Pit Bull
or Pit Bull mixes are only $25...

ALSO...It’s Black Cat Friday!
Every Friday in March, all black
cats and kittens have a $0
adoption fee!

Just remember, if you choose an
animal that has not yet been
neutered, we do require $100
cash deposit — fully refunded to
you when we receive proof the
animal is neutered.

Thank you for supporting Shelter

Pets!

March 2019

You probably have your cell
phone nearby...add this number:

March 17 — 23 is Pet Poison
Prevention Week. You may never
need it, but if you do —it’ll be
easy to access. And if you
haven’t, add your veterinarian’s
number to your contacts. In an
emergency, every second counts.

EOW: January 13, 2019

Texas SO for four

years. Chucky

was shot and killed

as he apprehended a
fleeing suspect.

EOW: January 25, 2019

K9 Doby, Fairfax Co
PD, Virginia. Collapsed

pursing a robbery suspect.

EOW: February 22, 2019

Raising a dog is like a rainbow...puppies
are the joy at one end, and old dogs are
the treasure at the other.
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